Form PTO-1595 RECO	ORDATION :	FORM (COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
	05-26-200		7	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			-	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			iched original docume	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph L. Levasseur and Mark 11. Let	10136829	95	ddress of receiving	party(ies)
ooseph E. Eevasseal and Mark H. Eer		Name	: COIN ACCEPTOR	S. INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Address: 300 Hunter	
			St. Louis State: Mis	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SE
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Only.	state. <u>Mas</u>	21p. <u>05124</u>
[X] Assignment [] M	erger	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? []Yes [X]No
[] Security Agreement [] Cha	ange of Name			[][]
[] Other				
Execution Date: May 5, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the	e execution	date of this application	is:
A. Patent Application No. 09/553,194	William William		B. Patent N	o.(s)
Ad	dditional numbers at	tached? []	Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence concerning	6. Total nu	imber of applications an	d patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed			• •	
Name: David H. Chervitz				The second of th
Internal Address: Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts LLP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
internal Address. Haverstock, Garrett & Robe	ET US ELLI	[X] End	closed	
				
Carrat Address (11 Olive State 4 Spite 1(10		[] Au	thorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 611 Olive Street, Suite 1610	(2101	8. Deposit	Account number:	The second secon
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 6	53101			
25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000066 09553194		(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPAC	E	en in 19-ser des 1906 (in in 1966 to 1966 forte and a debte product for model illustration addressed and a service
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	going information	is true and	l correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of
	>010 ct	H		
David H. Chervitz	D. OX			May 9, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
Total number of pages i	ノ including cover sh	eet, attachn	nents, and document: [3	3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Joseph L. Levasseur and Mark H. Leibu (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), are both United States citizens and have invented new and useful improvements in a bill validator having bill detection device for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being entitled BILL VALIDATOR HAVING BILL DETECTION DEVICE and having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on April 20, 2000, and having been assigned Serial No. 09/553,194 by the USPTO, and being further identified as Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts LLP Docket Number 3567;

WHEREAS, Coin Acceptors, Inc., (hereinafter COINCO) a Missouri Corporation having a place of business at 300 Hunter Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention as disclosed in the application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto COINCO, its successors or assigns, the entire interest in and to the invention in the United States and the entire interest right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other foreign countries; and we do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all of the said Letters Patent to COINCO in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that we or our representatives will, upon request but without expense to us, do all lawful acts necessary to enable COINCO to obtain and maintain full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of ASSIGNORS and shall inure to the benefit and successors and assigns of COINCO.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010807 FRAME: 0108 Joseph L. Levasseur

MARK H. LEIBU

STATE OF MISSOURI,

SS:

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS,

On this 5th day of May, 2000, before me personally appeared JOSEPH L. LEVASSEUR and MARK H. LEIBU to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Damela S. Bazzell
Notary Public

My commission expires: 10/21/03

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

(SEAL)
coinco\hr113as.SAM

"NOTARY SEAL"
Pamela S. Bazzell, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 10/21/2003